

LAF Rally Commission's Decision (translation)

No 3/2020

October 30, 2020.

According to the LAF rally commission's decision No.2 on October 30, 2020 due to the COVID-19 restrictions, the commission's decision is to cancel the 4th round of the Latvian Rally Championship "Saremaa Rally 2020" and according to appendix 1.7.1 of the Regulations of 2020 Latvian Rally Championship "(..) Latvian rally champion's title in each support category is decided, if during the season there a minimum of 8 crew entries, minimum of 4 rounds, and at each round, there are minimum of 4 crews participating in its support category. If any of the rules aren't met, this category turns into a cup contest."

LAF rally commission council decides:

1.1 To approve an official championship status in 2020 season only to LRC- ABS group.

1.2 Due to the COVID-19 restrictions and the cancellation of 4th round of the Latvian Rally Championship, the LRC title for each support category in 2020 season is calculated based on 3 rounds, and decision to be approved in LAF presidium.

1.3 To arrange a cup contest for all participants in 2020 season according to appendix 1.7.1. of the Regulations of 2020 Latvian Rally Championship, except LRC & ABS group participants.

1.4 According to the cancellation of the final round of the Latvian Rally Championship, double championship points from the prior rounds won't be counted in 2020 season.

1.5 According to the cancellation of the final round of the Latvian Rally Championship the A.Karamisevs award won't be awarded in 2020 season.

1.6 To approve the current results after 3 rounds (in the attachment) as the final ones for the 2020 season.

1.7. To reconsider the possibility of the award ceremony for 2020 season to be held, due to the emergency status in the State, the final decision will be decided until 15th December, 2020.

According to LAF rally commission's decision No.1 on 08th September, 2020. Due to possible COVID-19 restrictions, therefore, the 3rd round of LAF rallysprint and historic cup "Rally Elektrenai 2020" is been cancelled.

LAF rally commission council decides:

2.1 To approve LAF rallysprint and historic cup competition based on 2 rounds.

2.2 According to the cancellation of the final round, double championship points from the prior rounds won't be counted in 2020 season.

2.3 To approve the current results after 2 rounds (in the attachment) as the final ones for the 2020 season.

2.4 To reconsider the possibility of the award ceremony for 2020 season to be held, due to the emergency status in the State, the final decision will be decided until 15th December, 2020.

Accepted: LAF rally commission council sitting on 14th October, 2020.

Approved and confirmed: LAF presidium on 28th October, 2020.

Published on LAF official website on 9th November, 2020

Chairman of rally commission